

09.01.2024

Present: Sh. Digvijay, Counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiff
No.2&3.

Sh. S.K Pandey, Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendant has filed vakalatnama.

Plaintiffs are directed to supply legible copy of documents annexed with the plaint i.e. pages no.43 to 50 to counsel for defendant today itself against proper receipt.

Defendant is directed to file WS within 30 days from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up on 28.05.2024 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

Till next date of hearing, parties are directed to maintain status-quo regarding ownership as well as possession of suit property.

Copy of order be given dasti, as requested.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 09.01.2024