

CS DJ 896/23
NIRMAL GUPTA VS. HARSH GUPTA

28.05.2024

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, counsel for P-1 with P-1.
Sh. Digvijay, counsel for P-2 & P-3 with P-2.
Sh. Aman Bhardwaj, counsel for defendant with
defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for P-1 has filed an application u/o 23 rule 1
CPC. Same be taken on record.

Written statement, reply to injunction application,
application u/s 340 of Cr. P.C., application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC and
list of documents with documents filed on behalf of defendant on
22.01.2024 be taken on record.

**Ahlmad is directed to register the counter claim
as well as an application u/s 340 of Cr.P.C. separately.**

Now to come up on 28.09.2024 for completion of
pleadings and disposal of miscellaneous applications.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/28.05.2024